Financial Liabilities

Hire purchase payables - 263 - - 263

Borrowings - 10,498 - - 10,498

Other payables and accruals - 13,636 - - 13,636

Trade payables 14,703 105 -   - 14,808

Amount owing to subsidiaries 26,729 33,001 -   - 59,730

Amount owing to related parties - 2,157 -   - 2,157

41,432 59,660 -   - 101,092

Net �nancial (liabilities)/assets (15,018) 632,482 33,857 373 651,694

Less: Net �nancial assets
  denominated in the entity’s
  functional currency - (632,482) - - (632,482)

Currency Exposure (15,018) - 33,857 373 19,212

143Green Packet Berhad Annual Report 2014

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY 2013 TO 30 JUNE 2014
continued

42. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

 42.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (cont’d)

 (a) Market Risk (cont’d)

  (i) Foreign Currency Risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign
currencies as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

   The Group   The Company
30.6.2014 31.12.2012 30.6.2014 31.12.2012

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

E�ects On Loss After Taxation/ Equity

USD/RM:

- strengthened by 5% (11,956) (11,264) 205 (563)

- weakened by 5% 11,956 11,264 (205) 563

RMB/RM:

- strengthened by 5% 850 1,258 876 1,270

- weakened by 5% (850) (1,258) (876) (1,270)

Others:-

- strengthened by 5% (590) (546) (763) 14

- weakened by 5% 590 546 763 (14)

  (ii) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash �ows of a �nancial instrument will
�uctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk
arises mainly from interest-bearing �nancial assets and liabilities. The Group’s policy is to obtain
the most favourable interest rates available. Any surplus funds of the Group will be placed with
licensed �nancial institutions to generate interest income.

Information relating to the Group’s exposure to the interest rate risk of the �nancial liabilities is
disclosed in Note 42.1(c) to the �nancial statements.

144 Green Packet Berhad Annual Report 2014

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY 2013 TO 30 JUNE 2014
continued

42. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

 42.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (cont’d)

 (a) Market Risk (cont’d)

  (ii) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest
rates as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

   The Group   The Company
30.6.2014 31.12.2012 30.6.2014 31.12.2012

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

E�ects On Pro�t After Taxation/ Equity

Increase of 1 basis point (5,920) (5,734) (5) (79)

Decrease of 1 basis point 5,920 5,734 5 79

  (iii) Equity Price Risk

The Group does not have any quoted investments and hence is not exposed to equity price risk.

 (b) Credit Risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade
and other receivables. The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application of credit
approvals, credit limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other �nancial assets
(including unquoted investments and cash and bank balances), the Group minimises credit risk by
dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.